
O.I.H.
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 556
TO BE ANSWERED ON NOVEMBER 28, 2024


CLASSIFIED BENEFICIARIES UNDER PM-SVANIDHI

     NO. 556.     SHRI BRIJMOHAN AGRAWAL:

       Will the Minister of Housing and Urban Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of classified beneficiaries under the PM Street Vendor's Atmanirbhar Nidhi (PM-SVANidhi) scheme, particularly in Chhattisgarh;

(b) the details of disbursement targets (1st loan target, 2nd loan target and 3rd loan target) to be achieved under the scheme particularly in Chhattisgarh;

(c) whether the targets have been achieved by all the districts of Chhattisgarh; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the amount of actual loan disbursed to the beneficiaries under the scheme, State-wise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI TOKHAN SAHU)


(a): The State/UT-wise details of beneficiaries under Pradhan Mantri Street Vendor’s AtmaNirbhar Nidhi (PM SVANidhi) Scheme including Chhattisgarh is at Annexure-I.

(b): The State/UT-wise details of disbursement targets (1st loan target, 2nd loan target and 3rd loan target) to be achieved under the Scheme including Chhattisgarh is at Annexure-II.

(c): District-wise targets were not fixed under the scheme.

(d): The State/UT-wise details of amount and number of loan disbursed upto 21.11.2024 under the PM SVANidhi Scheme including Chhattisgarh is at Annexure-III.

*****


ANNEXURE-I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 556 TO BE ANSWERED ON NOVEMBER 28, 2024

STATEMENT SHOWING NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES UNDER PMSVANIDHI
SCHEME SINCE INCEPTION ALONG WITH STATE/UT WISE DATA
INCLUDING CHHATTISGARH

(As on 21.11.2024)
S.

NO.


STATE/UT
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES

1 Andaman And Nicobar Islands 547
2 Andhra Pradesh 3,47,354
3 Arunachal Pradesh 4,669
4 Assam 1,19,445
5 Bihar 1,26,387
6 Chandigarh 5,006
7 Chhattisgarh 87,565

8
Daman And Diu & Dadra And Nagar
Haveli

2,197

9 Delhi 1,89,408
10 Goa 1,563
11 Gujarat 4,71,729
12 Haryana 1,63,737
13 Himachal Pradesh 5,430
14 Jammu And Kashmir 17,042
15 Jharkhand 84,591
16 Karnataka 3,88,604
17 Kerala 1,17,054
18 Ladakh 462
19 Madhya Pradesh 8,71,994
20 Maharashtra 8,38,809
21 Manipur 9,823
22 Meghalaya 3,796
23 Mizoram 2,546
24 Nagaland 3,308
25 Odisha 62,825
26 Puducherry 3,506
27 Punjab 1,62,646
28 Rajasthan 1,79,903
29 Sikkim 1,154
30 Tamil Nadu 3,95,742
31 Telangana 4,24,381
32 Tripura 5,474
33 Uttar Pradesh 13,75,036
34 Uttarakhand 27,542
35 West Bengal 2,02,677

 Total 67,03,952
Note: No urban areas in Lakshadweep

Data Source: PM SVANidhi Portal


ANNEXURE-II REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 556 TO BE ANSWERED ON NOVEMBER 28, 2024

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE/UT WISE DETAILS OF TARGETS GIVEN
UNDER PM SVANIDHI SCHEME INCLUDING CHHATTISGARH


Large States
S.
No

State/UT Name
1st Loan
Target

2nd Loan
Target

3rd Loan Target

1 Andhra Pradesh 3,38,625 1,34,200 18,900
2 Bihar 1,61,000 35,000 1,600
3 Chhattisgarh 1,06,250 34,300 3,900
4 Delhi 2,00,000 37,700 1,400
5 Gujarat 5,20,000 1,59,600 22,900
6 Haryana 2,20,800 21,130 3,100
7 Jharkhand 1,18,750 21,500 2,300
8 Karnataka 4,06,900 1,10,200 19,900
9 Kerala 1,23,500 7,600 2,250

10 Madhya Pradesh 7,55,160 3,60,700 59,700
11 Maharashtra 9,24,000 1,64,450 19,270
12 Odisha 96,600 25,300 3,000
13 Punjab 1,75,000 29,300 2,100
14 Rajasthan 2,64,500 47,200 500
15 Tamil Nadu 5,88,000 1,24,900 10,200
16 Telangana 5,37,500 2,44,100 62,100
17 Uttar Pradesh 13,22,250 6,13,350 51,730
18 West Bengal 4,02,500 9,900 100

 Total 72,61,335 21,80,430 2,84,950
UTs/ Small States

S.
No

State/UT Name
1st Loan
Target

2nd Loan
Target

3rd Loan Target

1
Andaman And Nicobar
Islands

788 340 70

2 Chandigarh 7,875 2,730 450

3
Daman And Diu &
Dadra And Nagar
Haveli

2,795 910 40

4 Goa 3,278 890 210
5 Jammu And Kashmir 25,000 10,380 1,500
6 Ladakh 533 210 110
7 Puducherry 3,445 900 170

 Total 43,713 16,360 2,550


Hilly & NER States

S.
No

State/UT Name
1st Loan
Target

2nd Loan
Target

3rd Loan Target

1 Arunachal Pradesh 5,720 1,930 380
2 Assam 1,09,159 42,830 2,790
3 Himachal Pradesh 7,500 2,600 750
4 Manipur 17,500 6,100 210
5 Meghalaya 4,140 835 50
6 Mizoram 4,025 340 100
7 Nagaland 4,375 1,140 210
8 Sikkim 910 5 -
9 Tripura 7,500 2,300 220

10 Uttarakhand 30,625 8,520 860
 Total 1,91,454 66,600 5,570


ANNEXURE-III REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 556 TO BE ANSWERED ON NOVEMBER 28, 2024

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE/UT WISE DETAILS OF AMOUNT AND
NUMBER OF LOANS DISBURSED UNDER PM SVANIDHI SCHEME
INCLUDING CHHATTISGARH

(As on 21.11.2024)

S.
No.

State Name

1st Loan 2nd Loan 3rd Loan Total Loans

No. of
Loans

Disbursed

Disbursed
Amount
(in Rs.

Cr.)

No. of
Loans

Disbursed

Disbursed
Amount
(in Rs.

Cr.)

No. of
Loans

Disbursed

Disbursed
Amount
(in Rs.

Cr.)

No. of
Loans

Disbursed

Disbursed
Amount
(in Rs.

Cr.)

1
Andaman And
Nicobar Islands

547 0.55 338 0.68 97 0.49 982 1.71

2 Andhra Pradesh 3,47,354 346.30 1,33,020 265.40 30,263 144.96 5,10,637 756.67

3 Arunachal Pradesh 4,669 4.67 2,003 4.00 654 3.27 7,326 11.94

4 Assam 1,19,445 119.33 44,477 88.80 8,610 42.86 1,72,532 250.99

5 Bihar 1,26,387 125.66 26,651 53.20 3,821 18.96 1,56,859 197.82

6 Chandigarh 5,006 4.97 2,583 5.14 715 3.57 8,304 13.69

7 Chhattisgarh 87,565 87.04 31,085 62.04 6,617 32.76 1,25,267 181.85

8
Daman Diu &
Dadra Nagar
Haveli

2,197 2.19 923 1.85 133 0.66 3,253 4.69

9 Delhi 1,89,408 188.98 33,572 67.02 4,779 23.84 2,27,759 279.84

10 Goa 1,563 1.56 788 1.57 319 1.60 2,670 4.73

11 Gujarat 4,71,729 470.61 1,58,230 316.12 37,861 188.66 6,67,820 975.38

12 Haryana 1,63,737 162.83 26,486 52.76 5,503 27.17 1,95,726 242.76

13 Himachal Pradesh 5,430 5.42 3,014 6.02 1,396 6.96 9,840 18.40

14
Jammu And
Kashmir

17,042 17.02 7,482 14.93 2,777 13.72 27,301 45.67

15 Jharkhand 84,591 84.33 17,783 35.49 3,223 15.97 1,05,597 135.80

16 Karnataka 3,88,604 387.65 1,23,629 246.70 31,044 154.13 5,43,277 788.48

17 Kerala 1,17,054 116.98 22,059 44.07 3,228 16.01 1,42,341 177.06

18 Ladakh 462 0.46 234 0.47 103 0.51 799 1.44

19 Madhya Pradesh 8,71,994 869.25 3,36,732 672.51 82,916 412.62 12,91,642 1,954.38

20 Maharashtra 8,38,809 837.07 1,79,021 357.59 28,161 140.30 10,45,991 1,334.96

21 Manipur 9,823 9.81 3,450 6.90 568 2.81 13,841 19.52

22 Meghalaya 3,796 3.80 952 1.90 197 0.98 4,945 6.68

23 Mizoram 2,546 2.55 606 1.21 114 0.57 3,266 4.33

24 Nagaland 3,308 3.31 836 1.67 251 1.26 4,395 6.23

25 Odisha 62,825 62.43 27,042 53.98 5,921 29.39 95,788 145.81

26 Puducherry 3,506 3.50 1,267 2.53 262 1.31 5,035 7.34

27 Punjab 1,62,646 161.26 34,913 69.40 4,791 23.56 2,02,350 254.22

28 Rajasthan 1,79,903 178.79 44,278 87.65 4,194 20.16 2,28,375 286.60

29 Sikkim 1,154 1.15 126 0.25 2 0.01 1,282 1.42

30 Tamil Nadu 3,95,742 393.31 1,28,602 256.48 24,366 120.17 5,48,710 769.96

31 Telangana 4,24,381 420.83 2,15,856 430.76 67,304 333.62 7,07,541 1,185.21

32 Tripura 5,474 5.47 1,870 3.74 466 2.31 7,810 11.51

33 Uttar Pradesh 13,75,036 1,363.50 5,07,991 1,013.67 69,911 347.01 19,52,938 2,724.19

34 Uttarakhand 27,542 27.45 10,613 21.14 2,453 12.23 40,608 60.82

35 West Bengal 2,02,677 201.30 23,496 46.81 815 4.01 2,26,988 252.11
 Total 67,03,952 6,671.33 21,52,008 4,294.45 4,33,835 2,148.41 92,89,795 13,114.19

Data Source: PM SVANidhi Portal

